

City of Greenwood, Arkansas
Sanitary Sewer Improvements
Tabulation of Bids Received on February 05, 2018, 7:00 p.m.
HWEI Project No. 2017090

SCHEDULE I				Engineer's Estimate		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		A.J. Greenwood Plumbing and Excavation, Inc.		Square One Enterprises, Corp	
Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid
1.	Performance and Payment Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	Mobilization and Site Preparation	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
3.	Maintenance and Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,479.00	\$2,479.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	Remove and Dispose of Sanitary Sewer Line	730	LF	\$5.00	\$3,650.00	\$5.00	\$3,650.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$15.00	\$10,950.00
7.	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Pavement	44	SY	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$18.00	\$792.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00
8.	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveway	25	SY	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$22.50	\$562.50	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
9.	Remove and Dispose of Manholes	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10.	Demolish and Abandon Manhole	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11.	8-inch PVC Sewer Line (SDR 26)	901	LF	\$60.00	\$54,060.00	\$65.00	\$58,565.00	\$55.00	\$49,555.00	\$12.00	\$10,812.00
12.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling (0' to 4' Depth)	901	LF	\$18.00	\$16,218.00	\$5.00	\$4,505.00	\$7.50	\$6,757.50	\$25.00	\$22,525.00
13.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling (4' to 8' Depth)	641	LF	\$22.00	\$14,102.00	\$10.00	\$6,410.00	\$15.00	\$9,615.00	\$30.00	\$19,230.00
14.	Flowable Fill	32	CY	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00
15.	Manhole (6' Depth or Less) Including Manhole Frame and Cover	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,765.00	\$13,825.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
16.	Additional Depth for Manhole	2	VF	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
17.	4-inch PVC Sewer Service Connection	9	EA	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
18.	8"x4" Sanitary Sewer Wye	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
19.	Connect Sanitary Sewer to Existing Manhole	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
20.	Concrete Driveway (6-inch Thickness)	25	SY	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
21.	Gravel Driveway (6-inch Thickness)	24	SY	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$408.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
22.	Asphalt Paving Tack Coat	44	SY	\$2.50	\$110.00	\$3.00	\$132.00	\$5.75	\$253.00	\$10.00	\$440.00
23.	ACHM Surface Course (Type III)	5	TN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
24.	Remove and Reconstruct Chain Link Fence	160	LF	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.25	\$6,120.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
25.	Rock Excavation	70	CY	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
26.	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,406.00	\$5,406.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
27.	OSHA Trench Safety	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL					\$169,525.00		\$175,047.00		\$179,599.00		\$206,252.00

I hereby certify that this tabulation is a true and accurate representation of all bids received.



Jeremy D. Shores, P.E.
Hawkins-Weir Engineers, Inc.
Arkansas P.E. No. 12386